- - - -
ORDERING INFORMATION
544
544
5-15/16” x 5-5/8”-50-5/16”
Product Family Voltage
12  = 120V
27  = 277V
34  = 347V ■ ♦
UN = Universal
          (120V-277V)
# Ballasts/Driver
Fluorescent:
1   =  1 Ballast
2   =  2 Ballast
LED:
1   =  Driver
2   =  Driver
HIGH ABUSE SERIES
544
CORNER LUMINAIRE
DIMENSIONAL DATA
# of Lamp
Fluorescent:
1   =  1 Lamp
2   =  2 Lamp
LED:
L1 = LED 1 Rw( 25W)
L2 = LED 2 Rw (50W)
L3 = LED 3 Rw (75W)
Lamp Type
Fluorescent:
32 = Linear 32W T8
28 = Linear 28W T5
54 = Linear 54W T5
       (H.O.)
LED:
35  = White 3500˚ K
40  = White 4000˚ K
50  = White 5000˚ K
7/8” DIA. KNOCKOUT
(1) KEYHOLE(2) 7/16” DIA. THRU HOLES
23.00” 23.00”
22.81”
50.63”
27.81”
2.63”
5.90”
5.90”
LABEL:
FINISH:
Powdercoat finish in white following a 5 step
iron phosphate pre-treatment.
FASTENERS:
Tamper resistant Torx head screws with center
pin reject. (6) total.
HOUSING:
16G CRS (cold rolled steel) internally reinforced
to provide double wall thickness at ends and
corners.